
IDAHO (REVISED ON 8-22-05) 

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. (208) 334-4570 
 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELFARE 

450 West State Street, Boise 83702-6056(Physical Loc.) 

P.O. Box 83720, Boise 83720-0036 (Mail Address) 
Karl B. Kurtz, 
Director 

KURTZK@IDHW.STATE.ID.
US 

(208) 334-5500 

(208) 334-6558 (FAX) 

  

Division of Health 

Richard H. Schultz 
Administrator 

SCHULTZR@IDHW.STATE.I
D.US 

  

(208) 334-5945 

(208) 334-6581 (FAX) 

  

Bureau of 
Laboratories 

2220 Old Penitentiary 
Rd. Boise 83712-8299  

Richard Hudson, 
Ph.D., Chief 

HUDSONR@IDHW.STATE.ID
.US 

  

  

(208) 334-2235 x268 

(208) 334-2382 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES, 
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY 

Laboratory 
Improvement & X-Ray 
Certification Section 

David Eisentrager, 
Manager 

EISENTRA@IDHW.STATE.I
D.US 

 

  

 
(208) 334-2235 x245 

(208) 334-2382 (FAX) 

BIOLOGICS, BLOOD & 
BLOOD PRODUCTS, 
RADIATION 



Bureau of Clinical & 
Preventive Services 

Russell Duke, Chief 

DUKE@IDHW.STATE.ID.US 

  

 
(208) 334-0670 

(208) 332-7307 (FAX) 

 

Immunization Program  

Tricia Hosch-Hebdon, 
Coordinator 

HOSCHT@IDHW.STATE.ID.
US 

  

(208) 334-5942 

(208) 334-4914 (FAX) 

VACCINES 

Epidemiological 
Programs  

Christine Hahn, M.D., 
State Epidemiologist 

HAHNC@IDHW.STATE.ID.U
S 

  

 
(208) 334-5939 

(208) 332-7307 (FAX) 

EPIDEMIOLOGY, 
DISEASE INTERVENTION

Leslie Tengelsen, 
DVM, Ph.D., 
Deputy State 
Epidemiologist 

TENGELSE@IDHW.STATE.I
D.US 

(208) 334-5941 

(208) 332-7307 (FAX) 

"DESIGNATED" PUBLIC 
HEALTH VETERINARIAN 

Bureau of 
Environmental Health 
& Safety 

Elke Shaw-Tullock, 
Chief 

SHAWE@IDHW.STATE.ID.U
S 

  

 
 
(208) 334-5950 

HEALTH EFFECTS & 
ADVISORIES 

Food Protection 
Program 

Patrick L. Guzzle, 
MPH, Manager  

GUZZLEP@IDHW.STATE.ID
.US 

  

 
(208) 334-5936 

(208) 332-7307 (FAX) 

FOOD, FOOD SERVICE, 
FOOD PROCESSING 



Division of 
Environmental Quality 
 
1410 N. Hilton St. 
Boise 83706-1255 

C. Steve Allred, 
Director 

SALLRED@DEQ.STATE.ID.
US 

 

 

 
(208) 373-0240 

(208) 373-0417 FAX) 

 

Division of Waste 
Management & 
Remediation

Orville Green, Air 
Quality Administrator 

OGREEN@DEQ.STATE.ID.U
S 

 

 
 
(208) 373-0148 

HAZARDOUS WASTE 
MATERIALS 

Brian Monson, Chief 
Hazardous Waste 
Manager 

BMONSON@DEQ.STATE.ID.
US 

(208) 373-0490  

 
 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

2270 Old Penitentiary Rd. 
Boise 83712 (Street Address) 

P. O. Box 790 
Boise 83701 (Mailing Address) 

Patrick A. Takasugi, 
Director 

TAKASUGI@IDAHOAG.US 

 

 

 

(208) 332-8500 

(208) 332-8518 (FAX) 

  



Division of 
Agricultural 
Inspections 

Lee Stacey, 
Administrator 

LSTACEY@IDAHOAG.US 

  

 
 
(208) 332-8670 

  

Bureau of Weights & 
Measures 

Tom Schafer, Chief  

TSCHAFER@IDAHOAG.US 

  

 
(208) 332-8690 

WEIGHTS & MEASURES, 

Warehouse Control 
Program 

Russ Dapsauski, 
Manager 

RDAPSAUS@IDAHOAG.US 

 

 
(208) 332-8612 

GRAIN/ BEAN 
WAREHOUSES 

Bureau of Shipping-
Point Inspection 

Lee Stacey, Chief 

LSTACEY@IDAHOAG.US 

  

 
(208) 332-8670 

FRESH FRUIT/ 
VEGETABLES 
INSPECTION 

Division of Animal 
Industries 

P.O. Box 7249 
Boise 83707-9985 

Clarence Siroky, DVM, 
Administrator & State 
Veterinarian 

CSIROKY@IDAHOAG.US 

  

  

  

(208) 332-8540 

(208) 334-4062 (FAX) 

MEAT, POULTRY 

Bureau of Dairy & 
Eggs 

Marv Patten, Chief 

MPATTEN@IDAHOAG.US 

 
 
 
(208) 332-8550 

(208) 334-4062 (FAX) 

MANUFACTURED MILK, 
EGGS, LIVESTOCK,  
GRADE A MILK 



Bureau of Veterinary 
Services 

Kendal Eyre, DVM, 
Chief 

KEYERE@IDAHOAG.US 

  

 
(208) 332-8560 

ANIMAL DISEASE 
CONTROL 

Division of 
Agricultural 
Resources 

Mike Everett, 
Administrator 

MEVERETT@IDAHOAG.US 

  

 
 
(208) 332-8531 

(208) 334-3547 (FAX) 

PESTICIDES, 
AGRICULTURAL 
TECHNOLOGY 

Division of Plant 
Industries 

Thomas E. Dayley 
Administrator 

TDAYLEY@IDAHOAG.US 

  

 
(208) 332-8620 

(208) 334-2283 (FAX) 

  

Bureau of Feeds & 
Plant Services 

Michael Cooper, Chief 

MCOOPER@IDAHOAG.US 

  

 
(208) 332-8620 

FEEDS, PLANT 
SERVICES 

Feed & Fertilizer 
Program Laboratory 

2230 Old Penitentiary 
Rd. Boise 83712 

Nancy Stouffer, 
Superviser 

NSTOUFFE@IDAHOAG.US 

  

  

  

(208) 332-8640 

(208) 332-8645 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES, 
(FEEDS & 
FERTILIZER), 
ANIMAL/PLANT 
PATHOLOGY 

  

STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 

3380 American Terrace, # 320 
Boise 83706 



Richard Markuson, 
Executive Director 

RMARKUSON@BOP.STATE. 
ID.US 

(208) 334-2356  

(208) 334-3536 (FAX) 

PRACTICE OF 
PHARMACY, DRUGS 

 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

650 West State Street 
P.O. Box 83720 

Boise 83720-0010 
Brett DeLange, Unit 
Chief 

BDELANGE@AG.STATE.ID.
US 

(208) 334-2424 

(208) 334-2830 (FAX)  

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 

 
LOCAL AGENCIES 

Southeastern 
District Health 
Department 

1901 Alvin Ricken 
Drive 
Pocatello 83201 

Steve Pew 
EH Director 

SPEW@PHD6.STATE.ID.U
S 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
(208) 239-5271 
 
(208) 234-7169 (FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

South Central 
District Health 

 
 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Department 

1020 Washington 
Street, North 
Twin Falls 83301-
3156 

Dan Kriz, EH 
Director 

DAN-
K@PHD5.STATE.ID.US 

 
 
 
 
(208) 734-5900 
 
(208) 734-9502 (FAX) 

District VII Health 
Department 

254 "E" Street 
Idaho Falls 83402-
3597 

Richard Horne, EH 
Director 

RHORNE@PHD7.STATE.ID
.US 

 
 
 
 
 
 
(208) 523-5382 
 
(208) 528-0857 (FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Central District 
Health Department 

707 North Armstrong 
Place 
Boise 83704 

Rob Howarth, EH 
Director 

RHOWARTH@CDHD.IDAHO.
GOV 

 

 

  

  

  

 
(208) 327-8520 

(208) 327-8553 (FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Southwest District 
Health Department 

 
 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



920 Main St. 
Caldwell 83605 

Tom Goss, EH 
Director 

TGOSS@PHD3.STATE.ID.
US 

 
 
 
(208) 455-5401 
 
(208) 455-5405 (FAX) 

North Central 
District Health 
Department 

215 Tenth Street 
Lewiston 83501 

Paul Guenther, 
EH Director 

PGUENTHE@PHD2.STATE.
ID.US 

 
 
 
 
 
 
(208) 799-3100 
 
(208) 882-3494 (FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Panhandle District 
Health Department 

2195 Ironwood Court 
Coeur d'Alene 83814 

Ken Lustig,  
EH Director 

KLUSTIG@PHD1.STATE.I
D.US 

 
 
 
 
 
 
(208) 667-9513 
 
(208) 765-4309 (FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

 


